STATE SHARE OF OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUNDS - FY 2026 APPROPRIATIONS TO STATE AGENCIES

State
Department/
Agency

Mental Health

Health &
Senior
Services

Public Safety

Corrections

Social Services

Judiciary

Office of
Administration

TOTAL

Key Programs/Initiatives Funded

Addiction Fellowships

CSTAR Providers

Engaging Patients in Care Coordination

eTMS PTSD Pilot Program

Fentanyl Test Strips

FQHC Substance Use Initiative

St. Louis Opioid Overdose Reduction Initiative
Housing Liaisons

Naloxone Distribution

Behavioral Health Graduate Medical
Education

Disease Intervention Specialists
Fentanyl Test Strips

Critical Incident Training
Peer Support

Medication Assisted Treatment

Substance Use Prevention Services

Mental Health Treatment Courts

Fringe Benefit Costs

Key Programs/Initiatives Funded

Naloxone Saturation for First Responders
Opioid Community Grants

Opioid Settlement Funds Coordinator
Peer-to-Peer Services

Prevention Resource Centers

Recovery Community Centers

Recovery High Schools

Recovery Support Services

Substance Use Prevention Services for Youth

Hepatitis C Testing

Naloxone Distribution

Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs Database
Women’s Health Comprehensive Care

Fentanyl Water Testing

Substance Use & Recovery Services

FQHC Substance Abuse Prevention Networks

Medication Assisted Treatment

Associated with OSF Positions

CURRENT
FY 2026

$44,448,101

$13,286,016

$7,640,000

$9,807,086
$3,700,000

$250,000

$250,006

$79,381,209




STATE SHARE OF OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUNDS - FY 2025 APPROPRIATIONS TO STATE AGENCIES

State
Department/
Agency

Mental Health

Health &
Senior
Services

Public Safety

Corrections

Social Services

Judiciary

Office of
Administration

TOTAL

Key Programs/Initiatives Funded

Addiction Fellowships

CSTAR Providers

Engaging Patients in Care Coordination
Fentanyl Test Strips

FQHC Substance Use Initiative

Naloxone Distribution

Naloxone Saturation for First Responders
Opioid Community Grants

Opioid Treatment Expansion

Behavioral Health Graduate Medical
Education

Disease Intervention Specialists
Fentanyl Test Strips

Fentanyl Water Testing

CriticalIncident Training
Peer Support

Medication Assisted Treatment

Substance Use Prevention Services

Mental Health Treatment Courts

Fringe Benefit Costs

Key Programs/Initiatives Funded

Opioid Settlement Funds Coordinator
Peer-to-Peer Services

Prevention Resource Centers

Psilocybin Research Grants

Recovery Community Centers

Recovery High Schools

Recovery Support Provider Reimbursement
Substance Use Prevention Services for Youth
Supplemental - Community Grants

Hepatitis C Testing
Naloxone Distribution

Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs Database
Women’s Health Comprehensive Care

Specialized Equipment

Supplemental - Substance Use and Recovery
Services

FQHC Substance Abuse Prevention Networks

Associated with OSF Positions

PREVIOUS
FY 2025

$42,653,381

$14,796,678

$5,434,700

$5,234,432

$3,700,000

$250,000

$162,736

$72,231,927




STATE SHARE OF OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUNDS
PREVIOUS FISCAL YEAR APPROPRIATIONS TO STATE AGENCIES

State
Department/
Agency

Mental Health

Corrections

Health & Senior
Services

Social Services

Office of
Administration

TOTAL

Key Programs/Initiatives Funded

Naloxone Distribution

Opioid Community Grants
FQHC Substance Use Initiative
Recovery High Schools

Medication Assisted Treatment

Naloxone Distribution
Women'’s Health Initiative

Substance Use Prevention

State Cost Allocation Plan

FY 2022

$1,000,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,000,000

FY 2023

$13,000,000

$4,000,000

$1,150,000

$0

$318,789

$18,468,789

FY 2024

13,000,000

$4,000,000

$1,150,000

$500,000

$246,969

$18,896,969

[ Funding is focused on evidence-based practices to address opioid use prevention, treatment, and recovery. ]
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