STATE SHARE OF OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUNDS - FY 2026 APPROPRIATIONS TO STATE AGENCIES

State Department/ Agency	Key Programs/Initiatives Funded	Key Programs/Initiatives Funded	CURRENT FY 2026
Mental Health	 Addiction Fellowships CSTAR Providers Engaging Patients in Care Coordination eTMS PTSD Pilot Program Fentanyl Test Strips FQHC Substance Use Initiative St. Louis Opioid Overdose Reduction Initiative Housing Liaisons Naloxone Distribution 	 Naloxone Saturation for First Responders Opioid Community Grants Opioid Settlement Funds Coordinator Peer-to-Peer Services Prevention Resource Centers Recovery Community Centers Recovery High Schools Recovery Support Services Substance Use Prevention Services for Youth 	\$44,448,101
Health & Senior Services	 Behavioral Health Graduate Medical Education Disease Intervention Specialists Fentanyl Test Strips 	 Hepatitis C Testing Naloxone Distribution Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs Database Women's Health Comprehensive Care 	\$13,286,016
Public Safety	Critical Incident TrainingPeer Support	 Fentanyl Water Testing 	\$7,640,000
Corrections	 Medication Assisted Treatment 	 Substance Use & Recovery Services 	\$9,807,086
Social Services	 Substance Use Prevention Services 	FQHC Substance Abuse Prevention Networks	\$3,700,000
Judiciary	 Mental Health Treatment Courts 	 Medication Assisted Treatment 	\$250,000
Office of Administration	Fringe Benefit Costs	Associated with OSF Positions	\$250,006
TOTAL	-	-	\$79,381,209

STATE SHARE OF OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUNDS - FY 2025 APPROPRIATIONS TO STATE AGENCIES

State Department/ Agency	Key Programs/Initiatives Funded	Key Programs/Initiatives Funded	PREVIOUS FY 2025
Mental Health	 Addiction Fellowships CSTAR Providers Engaging Patients in Care Coordination Fentanyl Test Strips FQHC Substance Use Initiative Naloxone Distribution Naloxone Saturation for First Responders Opioid Community Grants Opioid Treatment Expansion 	 Opioid Settlement Funds Coordinator Peer-to-Peer Services Prevention Resource Centers Psilocybin Research Grants Recovery Community Centers Recovery High Schools Recovery Support Provider Reimbursement Substance Use Prevention Services for Youth Supplemental – Community Grants 	\$42,653,381
Health & Senior Services	 Behavioral Health Graduate Medical Education Disease Intervention Specialists Fentanyl Test Strips Fentanyl Water Testing 	 Hepatitis C Testing Naloxone Distribution Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs Database Women's Health Comprehensive Care 	\$14,796,678
Public Safety	Critical Incident TrainingPeer Support	 Specialized Equipment 	\$5,434,700
Corrections	 Medication Assisted Treatment 	 Supplemental – Substance Use and Recovery Services 	\$5,234,432
Social Services	 Substance Use Prevention Services 	■ FQHC Substance Abuse Prevention Networks	\$3,700,000
Judiciary	 Mental Health Treatment Courts 	-	\$250,000
Office of Administration	Fringe Benefit Costs	Associated with OSF Positions	\$162,736
TOTAL	-	-	\$72,231,927

STATE SHARE OF OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUNDS PREVIOUS FISCAL YEAR APPROPRIATIONS TO STATE AGENCIES

State Department/ Agency	Key Programs/Initiatives Funded	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024
Mental Health	 Naloxone Distribution Opioid Community Grants FQHC Substance Use Initiative Recovery High Schools 	\$1,000,000	\$13,000,000	13,000,000
Corrections	 Medication Assisted Treatment 	\$0	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000
Health & Senior Services	Naloxone DistributionWomen's Health Initiative	\$0	\$1,150,000	\$1,150,000
Social Services	 Substance Use Prevention 	\$0	\$0	\$500,000
Office of Administration	State Cost Allocation Plan	\$0	\$318,789	\$246,969
TOTAL	-	\$1,000,000	\$18,468,789	\$18,896,969

Funding is focused on evidence-based practices to address opioid use prevention, treatment, and recovery.